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Ph.D. ENTRANCE EXAMINATION, NOVEMBER 2022

Time : 3 Hours

Instructions :
1)
2)
3)
4)

FACULTY OF ARTS

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

Max. Marks : 100

Answer any ten questions each from Section A and B.
Each question carries 5 marks.
No additional Answer sheets will be provided.

Candidates should clearly indicate the section, Question number in
the answer booklet.

Section — A

Research Methodology

I.  Answer any ten questions. All Questions carry equal marks.

1. Basic Vs. Applied Research.

2.  Random sampling

3. Case study Research

4. Scientometrics

5. Questionnaire as data collection tool

6. Selection of a research problem

7. Types of Hypothesis



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Measures of Central Tendency
APA Style Manual

Components of a research report
Regression Analysis

Literature Review

Data presentation techniques
Descriptive statistics

Research ethics

(10 x 5 = 50 Marks)
Section — B

Library and Information Science

Answer any ten questions. All Questions carry equal marks.

Information Society

Barriers to Communication
Library Consortia

Role of ILA

Tertiary Sources of Information
Long-Range Reference Service
Canons of Characteristics
Auxiliary Tables in UDC

Organisational Structure in University Library
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

PPBS

Impact of IT on Society
Activities of INFLIBNET
RRRLF

Hybrid Libraries

Information Marketing

(10 x 5 =50 Marks)
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